Appendix C: Table7
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Correlation Between Statewide Results and Subdivisions

Subdivision

Baltimore City
Kent
Montgomery
Battimore
Cecil

Prince George’s
Carroll

Anne Arundel
Harford
Queen Anne’s
Howard
Washington
Wicomico
Caroline
Frederick
Talbot
Worcester
Calvert
Dorchester
Somerset
Charles

St. Mary’s
Allegany
Garrett

(1789 — 1980)

Agree With
Flections State Results!  Agreement

Percent

49
49
49
49
49
49
36
49
49
49
33
49
29
49
49
49
48
49
49
49
49
49
48
27

38
37
37
36
36
36
26
35
35
35
23
34
20
33
33
33
31
31
30

30

28
28
26

9

77.55
75.51
75.51
73.47
73.47
73.47
72.22
71.43
71.43
71.43
69.70
69.39
68.96
67.35
67.35
67.35
64.58
63.26
61.22
59.18
57.14
57.14
54.17
33.33

255

lAgrecment is based on vote in subdivision for leading statewide elector or district efector compared with party
or candidate receiving most electoral votes from Maryland. In 1800, Maryland’s electoral vote was equally divided

and all subdivisions were credited with agreement with statewide results.



