Correlation Between Statewide Results and Subdivisions (1789 – 1980)

Rank	Subdivision	Elections	Agree With State Results ¹	Percent Agreement
1.	Baltimore City	49	38	77.55
2.	Kent	49	37	75.51
	Montgomery	49	37	75.51
4.	Baltimore	49	36	73.47
	Cecil	4 9	36	73.47
	Prince George's	49	36	73.47
7.	Carroll	36	26	72.22
8.	Anne Arundel	49	35	71.43
	Harford	49	35	71.43
	Queen Anne's	49	35	71.43
11.	Howard	33	23	69.70
12.	Washington	49	34	69.39
13.	Wicomico	29	20	68.96
14.	Caroline	49	33	67.35
	Frederick	49	33	67.35
	Talbot	49	33	67.35
17.	Worcester	48	31	64.58
18.	Calvert	49	31	63.26
19.	Dorchester	49	30	61.22
	Somerset	49	30	59.18
21.	Charles	49	28	57.14
	St. Mary's	49	28	57.14
23.	Allegany	48	26	54.17
24.	Garrett	27	9	33.33

¹Agreement is based on vote in subdivision for leading statewide elector or district elector compared with party or candidate receiving most electoral votes from Maryland. In 1800, Maryland's electoral vote was equally divided and all subdivisions were credited with agreement with statewide results.